
Academic Senate 9-24-20 Attendance Duration (MRecording Consent
17143282849 (Guest) 31
Adam Schwartz (COB Advisor Adam Schwartz) 119 Y
Al Colburn (Alan.Colburn@csulb.edu) 127 Y
Alex Guerrero 121 Y
Allan Taing 124 Y
Allison E. Butler 121 Y
Ann Kinsey -Senate Assistant (she/her/hers) 138 Y
Asieh Jalali-Farahani 123 Y
Atazshii Austin 76 Y
Becky Nash 126 Y
Boualoy.Dayton@csulb.edu 63 Y
Brian.Jersky@csulb.edu 60 Y
Brooke Winder (Brooke.Winder@csulb.edu) 87



Jessica Pandya 144 Y
Jody.Cormack@csulb.edu 122 Y
Jonathan O'Brien 122 Y
Josh Scepanski 81 Y
Joshua.Sack@csulb.edu 122 Y
Karen Quintiliani 105 Y
Kathryn Chew (Kathryn.Chew@csulb.edu) 120 Y
Keith.Freesemann@csulb.edu 125 Y
Kelly Janousek 90 Y
Kerry Johnson 122 Y
Kirsty.Fleming@csulb.edu 118 Y
Kris Zentgraf 117 Y
Kristin Bonetati 110 Y
Laura Gonzalez 127 Y
Leah Nieto (Leah csulb) 99 Y
Lilia Meltzer (iPhone) 24 Y
Lizette Alvarez 16 Y
Lucy.huckabay@csulb.edu 131 Y
Manolo Cruz 120 Y
Margaret.Black@csulb.edu 118 Y
Maria Organista 115 Y
Mary Anne Rose 123 Y
Maythe Alderete Gonzalez 120 Y
Mehrdad Aliasgari 117 Y
Michael Palomarez 90 Y
Michael Solt 120 Y
Michele Cesca 59 Y
Min.Yao@csulb.edu 60 Y
Moni Simeonov 108 Y
Monica Lounsbery 114 Y
Nancy Meyer-Adams (she#her#hers) 120 Y
Natalie.Cheffer@csulb.edu 42 Y
Neil Hultgren 133 Y
Nellie.Wieland@csulb.edu 120 Y
Norbert.Schurer@csulb.edu 126 Y
Omar.PrudencioGonzalez@csulb.edu 38 Y
Patience.Bryant@csulb.edu 37 Y
Paul.Scotton@csulb.edu 52 Y
Pei-Fang Hung 140
Praveen Soni (praveen) 118 Y
Praveen.Shankar@csulb.edu 122 Y
Richard Marcus 120 Y
Robin Bargar 52 Y
Ryan.Taber@csulb.edu 109 Y
Sandhya Shimoga 124 Y



Sean Smith (Sean.Smith@csulb.edu) 122 Y
Shahab Derakhshan 89 Y
Sharon Olson 127 Y
Shireen Pavri 95 Y
Steven Meltzer 2
Tanya Kim 121 Y
Terri.Armstrong@csulb.edu 118 Y
Tim Mozia 59 Y
William mohr 132 Y
102 Total



ACADEMIC SENATE 
Minutes 

MEETING #3 
Thursday, September 24, 2020, 2:00 �t 4:00 pm 

Zoom link:  https://csulb.zoom.us/j/97606370449 
 
 
1. CALL TO ORDER- at 2:02 pm 
 
2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA- MSA approved as amended to add � 6̂.3 ASCSU Report�_ to the 

agenda  
 
3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 

3.1 Academic Senate meeting of September 10, 2020- MSA as amended  
 
4. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES AND COUNCILS 

4.1 Executive Committee: Announcements 
�x Began with land acknowledgement and welcome all guests. Notification of 

meeting being recorded. Explained new policy amendment process.  
�x Reminder of 9 policies to be covered by the AS this year. Announced that 

FPPC needs members from CLA and COB; this will be a very good year to be 
involved in this council. 
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�x Updates from recent CSU BOT Meeting 
o Had many comments regarding layoffs in SFSU. The layoffs were due 

to lower enrollment for many years. CSULB is in a better position to 
avoid layoffs 
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�x MAR asks how we can encourage students to get involved on campus 
virtually. OPG suggests faculty can promote upcoming events through 
sharing flyers, social media, etc. 

6.3 Report from ASCSU Senator Praveen Soni 
�x PS reports on ASCSU September 2020 meeting. Provides background of 

ASCSU for new senators and guests. ASCSU meet five times a year (a week 
before the BOT in September, November, January, March, and May) and 
meet for three days each time.  

�x Budget Year 2021-22 is expected to be very difficult; both furloughs and 
tuition increases are being considered. One day of furlough would save the 
CSU $22M.  

 




